
                                    Clapham cum Newby Parish Council 
 

                                       Notice of Meeting Dates 2024 

 

The Parish Council generally meets on the 3rd Wednesday of each month. 
There will be no meetings in August or November and the December meeting 
will be on the second Wednesday of that month. Meetings take place in 
Clapham Village Hall starting at 7.30pm.  Everyone is welcome to attend. 
 

Wednesday 17th January Wednesday 17th July 

Wednesday 21st February No meeting in August 

Wednesday 20th March Wednesday 18th September 

Wednesday 17th April (APCM) Wednesday 16th October 

Wednesday 15th May (APM) No meeting in November 

Wednesday 19th June Wednesday 11th December 
 
If you have any queries please contact Steven Culver, the Parish Clerk, of Barnstead, Newby, Clapham, 
Lancaster, LA2 8HR tel: 015242 51862 or e.mail: parishclerk.claphamcumnewby@gmail.com 


